

P  
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3072/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2007 in SA No.449/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ASHOK KUMAR PALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
that Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain who will appear for the petitioner in the  
matter had to rush to hospital due to illness of his grandson.

On the request made on his behalf, case is adjourned.  
Post the case on 02.09.2013.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

| COURT MASTER |